REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FIN No. PW091002-07 GN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGR_____ OR AMENDMENT

Project Name & Num	nber: Lar	ndfill/ East Hig	hway 79 Drainage	e Basin Design Plan DR02-12	06	
Provide Professional Engineering Services for preparing a drainage basin design plan for the area south the South Truck Route Basin, the area adjacent to and east of Highway 79 and a small sub-basin north of Patrick St, east of St Joe St, west of Creek Dr and south of Rapid Creek. A unique aspect of this plan is address water quality issues since this basin includes the final conveyance for intercepting runoff from the Meade Hawthorne, South Robbinsdale, and South Truck Route Drainage Basins.						
Consultant: Ferber	Engineerin	g Co.				
Original Contract Amount:			\$85380.00 O	riginal Completion Date:	4/1/2003	
Amendment Number	r:					
Amendment Descrip	otion:					
Current Co	ontract Am			Current Completic	n Date:	
	ontract Am		\$0	0.00 New Completic	n Date:	
Funding Source This	s Request:					
Amount	Dept.	Line Item		Commen	its	
\$85,380.00	910	4223				
\$85,380.00	Total					
			Agreement Re	eview & Approvals		
	Richard	A. Wells	8/28/02			
Project Manager			Date	Division Manager		Date
Department Director			Date	City Attorney		Date
	ROUTING INSTI	RUCTIONS		FINAN	CE OFFICE USE ONLY	
Route two originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. Finance Office: Retain one original				(Note to Finance: Please write date of Ag	preement in appropriate space	in the Agreement document)
Project Manager: Retain second original for delivery to Consultant cc: Public Works				Appropriation	in indias	Y N
Engineering Project Manager				Cash Flow		Y N